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Purchase of Stores by Calcutta Port
ColDJDlllsioners

( Shri Ram KrlshaD Gupta:
J Shri Paoprkar:

181'7., Shri A. K. GopalaD:
L Shri Auroblndo Ghosal:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 365 On the 23rd November, 1960
and state:

(a) whether Calcutta Port Commissioners have considered the report of inquiry regarding irregula·r purchase of stores; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

The Minister of State in the MinIstry Of Transport aDd Communications (Shrl Raj Babadur): (a) and (b). Not yet. The report is still under the consideration of the Commissioners in consultation with the Central GOvet"tl-
ment.

Damace to ~tns by Insec:!&

1 18 (Shri R. C. MaJhi:
8 . L Shri Subodb Hansela:
Will the Minister of Faod aDd Apiculture be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are utilising a process developed by an Indian scientist by which jute oa,s used for storing foodgrains could be made insect-proof;

(b) what is the total tonna,e of food,rains ruined by insect. each year;
and

( c) whether by this UE'W method this kind of damage could be prevented?

11ae Depat,. MlDlsler of hod aDd
Ap1eaJtare (Slarl A. M. TIl ..... ): (a)
The proposal is under examination.

(b) No accurate estimate of the lluantity ruined by insecta l~ available.

(c) With the use of chelTJcally impregnated ba,. freshly harvefted grain, or grain that is initially insect free is protected against insect attack from ou·lside.

All India IDstltute of MedlC'al Selene.

1819. Shri V. P. Nayar: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delohihas not rot adequate supplies of paper for recording the graphs made out by the Electro('ardiolram and the Encephalogram; and

(b) if so, the reason~ theretor?

The Minister 01 Healtb (Sbrl Ear-
markar): (a) Adequate graph papel' for the electrocardiogram is available; sufficient graph pllt>f'r for the electro-encephalogram is available tor researt"h purposes; but not for clinJ-
cal investigations on P'Atit-nts.

(b) (i) The requisite quantity of paper for the electro-encephalograph for clinical purposes IS not readily available in India and has to be imported which involves foreign exchange.

(ii) Adequate quantW"s will be made available when R Nl!urologllt '-
appointed.
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